

nITEM NO.124 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION XVI  
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3265/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2005 in WPCT No. 34/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M.C. JYOTHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P.S.C. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)  
with

SLP (C) 11605/2006

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Soumitra Ghose Chaudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Pritam Baurwha, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R.Nath, adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shipra Ghose, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

It is stated that these are cross-SLPs against the impugned order.  
If it is so, the petitioners are permitted to serve notices for concerned  
respondents, who are petitioner in the connected matters and if they  
are not served till date. The petitioner in SLP (C) No. 11605/2006 has  
to verify the service of notice upon respondent nos. 3,4,6 and 10 also.

The petitioner has to take appropriate steps so far as respondent  
no.13 is concerned.

The served respondent may file counter affidavit till then.

List the matter on 01.11.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar