

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3265/2006

M.C. JYOTHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P.S.C. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11605 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 27/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.  
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. Debapriya Samantha,Adv.  
Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in SLP(C) No. 3265/2006 by Regd. Post A.D. Respondent Nos. 7 and 8 therein have been deleted from the party array. Respondent Nos. 1 and 4 to 6 have appeared.

In SLP(C) No. 11605/2006 Respondent Nos. 1,2, 7 to 9, 11 to 12, 14 to 17 have appeared. Respondent Nos. 3,4,6 and 10 have been served but there is no appearance. Respondent Nos. 2 and 13 are also deleted from the party array.

Respondent No. 18 is the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 3265/2006. Service of notice is completed in both the matters.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar