

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3265/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2005 in WPCT No.34/2005 of the
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M.C. JYOTHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P.S.C. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 11605 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 23/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parijat Sinha, A.O.R.[Not present]

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ashok Bhan, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioners in SLP(C)No.3265/2006, list after two weeks.

| (A.D. Sharma)

| | (S.S.R. Krishna)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|